Fee Structure
1 July 2019 to 30 June 2020 DROP
ocal

General Refuse $269.90
Minimum charge $10.80
Green Waste $111.10
Minimum charge $10.80
Minimum charge - senior citizens (station wagons / small 4x4's) $9.30
Minimum charge - senior citizens (cars / hatchbacks) $8.60

> Senior citizen discount available on Monday to Friday only & not on public holidays.
> A senior citizen card or other relevant information may be required.

Asbestos $482.80
Minimum charge $38.60
> Only accepted at Metro Place site.
> Only accepted during Monday to Friday 8.00 am to 12.00pm & 1.00pm - 4.00pm.
> Will not be accepted on public holidays or weekends.
> Must be wrapped according to EcoCentral's acceptance criteria (instructions
available on request).

Hardfill $104.30
Minimum charge $10.80
> Only included at Metro Place and Styx Mill Road sites.
> Includes clean rubble, concrete, bricks, large stones.

Polystyrene $7,812.35
Minimum charge $234.40
Sail $104.30

Minimum charge $10.80
> Clean top soil - dedicated trailer loads only

Sorted mixed load - refuse and green $236.14
> Loads must contain more than 50% green waste and be easily separable
> Mixed load pricing is not available for commercial customers

All Prices Include GST
Please call the HELP DESK on 941 7513 for any additional assistance
www.ecocentral.co.nz

[Per Tonne]

[Per Tonne]

[Per Tonne]

[Per Tonne]

[Per Tonne]

[Per Tonne]

[Per Tonne]




ECO

Fee Structure
1 July 2019 to 30 June 2020

Tyres
Car Tyre $10.50 [Per Tyre]
Rims $6.30 [Per Rim]
4WD Tyre $13.40 [Per Tyre]
Truck Tyre $32.50 [PerTyre]
Tractor Tyre $82.00 [Per Tyre]
Loader Tyre $97.00 [Per Tyre]
All tyres - metric rate per tonne $930.00 [Per Tonne]

Public Weigh $15.50

> Price applies per weigh (truck and trailer = 2 weighs)

Locations
North Christchurch East Christchurch South West Christchurch
76 Styx Mill Road 40 Metro Place 25 Parkhouse Road
Redwood Bromley Sockburn
T:03941 7513 T:03941 7513 T:03941 7513

Hours of Operation
7 am-4.30 pm
7 days per week

All sites are closed on the following public holidays:

Christmas Day
Boxing Day
New Years Day
Good Friday
ANZAC Day

All Prices Include GST
Please call the HELP DESK on 941 7513 for any additional assistance
www.ecocentral.co.nz
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